2026 Wee-Ma-Tuk Group, Ltd Member Rate Card
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Check Membership Type Below Reguians| suarehiolder Check Cart Membership Below Lt
Rate Rate Rate
Single $1,045 $940 Unlimited Single Cart $575
Family $1,280 $1,130 Unlimited Family Cart $750
Senior (65 and up) $970 $875 Trail Fee Single (no storage) $425
Senior Family (65 and up) $1,200 $1,075 Trail Fee Family (no storage) $525
Single Living Outside 25 miles $895 $810 Trail Fee Single (with storage) $600
Family Living outside 25 miles $1,110 $995 Trail Fee Family (with storage $700
*Junior Single (30 and under) $750 $680
*Junior Family (30 and under) $950 $850 OFFICE USE ONLY
Student (under 22) $365 $365 New: Renewal:
Social $475 $425 Cash, Card, or Check #
Amount Paid: $
*Juniors must verify age Employee Name:
Corporate rates for 3 or more members
Shareholders must be fully vested to receive Shareholder Would you like to play at the Shareholder
rate Rate? YOU CAN!

EARLY BIRD DRAWING - Pay full membership fees by Feb 7, W Ask about becoming a shareholder and play
2026 and be eligible to win dozens of prizes valued at $50 or like an owner. WMT Group LTD is a stock

more owned "C" corporation.
GOLF COURSE POLICIES
These policies were implemented by the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors must approve any deviations from
these policies.

Please Enjoy Your Time At The Club And Stay Safe!

*USGA Rules govern all play

*Pace of play target is 15 minutes per hole

*In all cases, slower players must allow faster players to play through

*Cart paths should be used wherever available. Observe the 90-degree rule when entering the fairway

*2 Players per cart except when there is an odd number of players. Players wishing to have separate carts with an even
number of players must pay an additional fee consistent with current cart rates

*All carts must remain at least 25 feet from the greens. No carts allowed on tees -Flags to be displayed on carts for
persons with disabilities are available in the clubhouse

*All beverages consumed on the course must be purchased in the clubhouse

*Please repair all ball marks and fill in divots. Please pick up broken tees and dispose of them in the trash cans or tee
receptacles provided

*When there is a sand/seed mixture on tee boxes, please fill any divots on tees with this mixture. Please do not use
this mixture on other parts of the course.

*Sleeved shirts are required for men; appropriate attire for women

*Must be at least 16 years old with a valid driver’s license to operate carts

*Any group over 4 players must be approved by the golf manager

*All golfers must register online or in person (at the pro shop) prior to play

*All fees/purchases must be paid prior to departure from the club

*Courtesy, respect and fair play is expected of everyone at all times at WMTHCC

Miscellaneous Provisions

Handicap: For a fee Weematuk Pro Shop Staff will collect your scorecards and maintain a Handicap that will be posted
approximately every 2 weeks. Ask Pro Shop staff how to sign up.

Personal Property: Weematuk will not assume responsibility for any personal property left unattended on Club
premises. A Lost & Found box will be maintained at the Club for your convenience. All Lost & Found items will be
disposed of at the discretion of Weematuk staff at the end of the golf season.

Private carts may be permitted with the payment of a trail fee. The cart MUST be driven by the member who may invite a
guest or another member to ride in their private cart WITH THE MEMBER. The rider must pay the appropriate cart fee with
Pro Shop Staff.






